

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20746-20747/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2010 in LPA No.761/2009
and dated 15/04/2011 in LPA No.761/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL AGRO CHEMICALS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 34305 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 23/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Susmit Pushkar, Adv.
Ms. Priyambada Mishra, Adv. for
M/S. Khaitan & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Susmit Pushkar, Adv.
Ms. Priyambada Mishra, Adv. for
M/S. Khaitan & Co.

Ms. Shweta Garg, Adv
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been filed by advocate for the petitioner in SLP(C) No. 34305 of 2011 seeking short time for filing rejoinder to the counter affidavit filed by the respondent Nos. 2 and 4 in SLP(C) No. 34305 of 2011.

List the special leave petitions are four weeks.

In the meanwhile, petitioner in SLP(C) No. 34305 of 2011 may file rejoinder to the counter affidavit filed by the respondent Nos. 2 and 4 in SLP(C) No. 34305 of 2011.

| (Rajesh Dham)
| Court Master

| | (Renu Diwan)
| | Court Master

|