

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20746-20747/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2010 in LPA No.761/2009
and dated 15/04/2011 in LPA No.761/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL AGRO CHEMICALS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 34305 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 17/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gourav Pachnanda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Susmit Pushkar, Adv.
Mr. Anchit Oswal, Adv. for
M/S. Khaitan & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gourav Pachnanda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Susmit Pushkar, Adv.
Mr. Anchit Oswal, Adv. for
M/S. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

Ms. Shweta Garg, Adv
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

ITEM NO.50
(17/09/2012)
Contd....

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel and learned counsel for the parties agree that the dispute may be referred for resolution through the process of mediation as the only controversy remains with regard to the first respondent's demand of interest.

We, accordingly, refer the dispute to the Supreme Court

Mediation Centre. The parties shall appear before the Co-ordinator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre on October 17, 2012.

The Co-ordinator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre shall submit the report within two months of the appearance of the parties.

List the matters thereafter.

| (Rajesh Dham)
| Court Master

| | (Renu Diwan)
| | Court Master

|