

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20746-20747/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2010 in LPA No.761/2009 dated 15/04/2011 in LPA No.761/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL AGRO CHEMICALS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 34305 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

M/S. Khaitan & Co.

For Respondent(s) M/S. Khaitan & Co., Adv.
Ms. Shweta Garg, Adv

Mr. Gopal Singh

For petitioner in
SLP(C) No.34305/2011
and Respondent in SLP
(C) 20746-47/2011

Mrs. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Surmit Puskar, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Swaroop, Adv.
Ms. Priyambada, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 4th July, 2013.

| (GEETA AHUJA)
| SR. P.A.

| | (USHA SHARMA)
| | COURT MASTER

| |