

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON : 05.08.2013

COURT NO.: 13

ITEM NO. : 41

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 20746-20747 & 34305 of 2011

(With prayer for interim -relief in SC 20746-47/2011)

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.ETC.

..PETITIONERS

VERSUS

NATIONAL AGRO CHEMICALS & ORS.

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04.07.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

*"These matters have been referred to Mediator. It has been submitted by learned counsel for the parties that they are hopeful to get the matters settled before the Mediator. The period of mediation is extended. The parties shall appear before the Mediator on 10<sup>th</sup> July, 2013.*

*The Mediator be given intimation of this order.*

*Stand over to 5<sup>th</sup> August, 2013."*

It is submitted that no further documents have been filed in the matters, till date. Service of notice in all matters is complete.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office report.

Dated this the 2nd day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate

M/s. Khaitan & Co. Advocate

Ms. Sweta Garg, Advocate

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

dk or 2008