

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).20746-20747/2011

(From the judgement and orders dated 13/12/2010 and 15/04/2011 in LPA No.761/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL AGRO CHEMICALS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 34305 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Chandan Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Susmit Pushkar,Adv.

Mr. Anchit Oswal,Adv.

Ms. Priyambada Mishra,Adv.

For M/s. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shweta Garg,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

The learned counsel appearing for the parties submit that the parties have settled their dispute outside the Court by virtue of an "Agreement Settlement" executed on 18th October, 2013, before the Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

..2/-

.2.

The parties are directed to act as per the said Agreement arrived at among them.

The Special Leave Petitions stand disposed of accordingly.

It has also been submitted that the petitions were filed against an interim order passed in Letters Patent Appeal No.761 of 2009, pending in the High Court. The said Letters Patent Appeal shall also stand disposed of in terms of the afore-stated Agreement Settlement.

| (Sarita Purohit)  
| Court Master

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)  
| Assistant Registrar

|